

# Günter Augustat

Chairman of the Group Works Council Siemens Energy AG, Member of the Central Works Council Siemens Energy Global GmbH & Co. KG, Chairman of the Works Council Berlin-Huttenstrasse

Member of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Energy AG since November 10, 2020. Elected until the end of the Shareholders' Meeting resolving on the ratification of the Supervisory Board members for Fiscal Year 2028.

Born on June 1, 1968 in Berlin, Germany



# Education

# 1997

 Studies of energy and process engineering, Technische Universität Berlin, degree in engineering

#### 1988

• Professional training as vehicle mechanic and general qualification of university entrance (Abitur)

# Professional history

# since 2020

- Siemens Energy Global GmbH & Co. KG
  - Member of the Central Works Council of
  - Siemens Energy Global GmbH & Co. KG
  - Chairman of the Group Works Council of Siemens Energy AG

#### since 2014

• Chairman of the Works Council Berlin Huttenstraße, Gas Turbine Manufacturing and Service

#### 2002

• Member of the Works Council Berlin Huttenstraße, Service

# 2000-2014

- Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Berlin
  - Order and project execution power plant services and long-term programs for gas and steam turbines
  - · Group leader sales and marketing long-term programs

#### 1998-2000

Ingenieurgesellschaft für Energie- und Kraftwerkstechnik mbH
(IEK): project manager for biomass-to-heat projects

As of September 30, 2023

Memberships in statutory supervisory boards in Germany and in comparable supervisory bodies of business enterprises in Germany and abroad

- Siemens Energy AG, Munich\*
- Siemens Energy Management GmbH, Munich

\*stock exchange listed

As of September 30, 2023